
   
  
  Fox Creek 5K 
   Berne Town Park, Berne, NY 
   Saturday, August 6, 2016 
 
   Results by White Knight Timing & Race Management 
 
 
   Overall                              Hilltown Triple Crown 5K Series Race #1 
 
  Pl  Comp#  Name                   Sex/Age   City/State                     Time  
========================================================================================= 
    1  2886  Valvo, Noah                M17  Delanson, NY                    18:48 
    2  2881  Becker, Lukus              M19  Berne, NY                       19:20 
    3  2884  Sears, Ben                 M32  Albany, NY                      19:53 
    4  2920  Wilcox, Tyler              M25  Albany, NY                      20:28 
    5  2801  Allen, Alexander           M16  Guilderland, NY                 20:37 
    6  2828  Pris, Andy                 M40  Altamont, NY                    20:40 
    7  2921  Long, David                M26  Albany, NY                      20:47 
    8  2825  Munson, Rick               M59  Prattsville, NY                 20:52 
    9  2912  Roy, David                 M61  Schoharie, NY                   20:56 
   10  2915  Fitzmaurice, Tess          W13  Greenville, NY                  21:05 
   11  2860  Jablonowski, Tom           M46  Voorheesville, NY               21:46 
   12  2857  Murphy, Erin               W36  Albany, NY                      22:15 
   13  2888  Crawford, Evan             M32  Fairfax, VA                     22:29 
   14  2820  Leavitt, Christopher       M28  Schenectady, NY                 22:32 
   15  2898  Palmer, Chris              M42  Middleburgh, NY                 22:36 
   16  2823  Miller, Richard            M45  Cobleskill, NY                  22:42 
   17  2809  Gerard, Christopher        M37  Albany, NY                      23:07 
   18  2863  Peterson, Dana             W45  Voorheesville, NY               23:09 
   19  2853  Bennett, Tom               M31  Altamont, NY                    23:19 
   20  2904  Pappalau, Ryan             M17  Berne, NY                       23:30 
   21  2847  DiStefano, Keith           M28  Albany, NY                      24:26 
   22  2851  Ray, Beth                  W35  Guilderland, NY                 24:32 
   23  2861  McCutcheon, Brigham        M43  Altamont, NY                    24:37 
   24  2901  Rohan, Meaghan             W16  East Durham, NY                 24:47 
   25  2910  Puzulis, Michelle          W12  East Berne, NY                  24:53 
   26  2846  McCarthy, John             M44  Albany, NY                      24:58 
   27  2899  Bajouwa, Haytham           M51  Berne, NY                       25:22 
   28  2848  Forman, Sarah              W19  Altamont, NY                    25:22 
   29  2917  Joslin, Andrew             M43  Westerlo, NY                    25:36 
   30  2806  Denham, Dr. Tom            M48  Delmar, NY                      25:41 
   31  2856  Neal, Michael              M15  Slingerlands, NY                25:45 
   32  2907  King, Dayton               M37  Gloversville, NY                25:51 
   33  2845  Anderson, Lauren           W34  Albany, NY                      26:02 
   34  2826  Murray, Tara               W42  Delmar, NY                      26:03 
   35  2832  Quinn, Tracey              W32  Delanson, NY                    26:15 
   36  2836  Sornberger, Kacey          W41  Albany, NY                      26:17 
   37  2808  Ellis, Ed                  M55  Hannacroix, NY                  26:28 
   38  2821  Legg-Rubinger, Catherine   W45  Tannersville, NY                26:29 
   39  2807  Ellis, Brian               M19  Hannacroix, NY                  26:39 
   40  2893  Riley, Colin               M29  Niskayuna, NY                   27:10 
   41  2827  Pignetti, Sherri           W53  Cohoes, NY                      27:12 
   42  2831  Pris, Tom                  M12  Altamont, NY                    27:37 
   43  2889  Diamond, Melanie           W39  Delanson, NY                    27:52 
   44  2858  Rivers, Corey              M19  Schenectady, NY                 27:54 
   45  2839  Tumidajewicz, Chester      M62  Amsterdam, NY                   28:02 
   46  2814  Hess, AnnMarie             W37  Albany, NY                      28:32 
   47  2911  Fiore, Jim                 M68  Latham, NY                      28:47 
   48  2865  Mahar, Brian               M55  Castleton, NY                   28:48 
   49  2838  Terrell, Jenny             W32  East Berne, NY                  29:12 
   50  2872  Cook, Anne                 W52  Berne, NY                       29:23 
   51  2824  Moran, Heather             W31  Duanesburg, NY                  29:29 
   52  2900  Washco, Melissa            W34  Menands, NY                     29:34 



  
   53  2882  Gundlach, Elisabeth        W54  Schenectady, NY                 29:37 
   54  2840  Wright, Amy                W38  Berne, NY                       29:42 
   55  2818  Kenyon, Justin             M18  Burnt Hills, NY                 29:44 
   56  2891  Hotaling, Jim              M76  Niverville, NY                  29:47 
   57  2850  Rothaupt, Jack             M13  Niskayuna, NY                   29:48 
   58  2805  Cornick, Terry             W62  Queensbury, NY                  29:51 
   59  2922  Smi, Shane                 M42  Berne, NY                       29:52 
   60  2874  Becker, Benjamin           M22  Berne, NY                       30:02 
   61  2866  Mahar, Abigail             W13  Castleton, NY                   30:08 
   62  2885  Roosa, Darwin              M66  Altamont, NY                    30:13 
   63  2871  McCarthy, Myles             M8  Delmar, NY                      30:20 
   64  2833  Rosenthal, Laura           W41  Schoharie, NY                   30:48 
   65  2906  Marre, Valerie             W63  Albany, NY                      30:58 
   66  2844  Darby, Ashley              W29  Schenectady, NY                 31:09 
   67  2834  Serafini, Amanda           W45  Nassau, NY                      31:48 
   68  2916  Gies, Mike                 M68  Voorheesville, NY               31:59 
   69  2816  Jaskolka, Jennifer         W43  Ravena, NY                      32:22 
   70  2849  Kaye, Marie                W61  Altamont, NY                    32:24 
   71  2841  Rothaupt, Debra            W49  Niskayuna, NY                   32:32 
   72  2802  Charlebois, Donna          W58  East Berne, NY                  32:47 
   73  2819  Klim, Susan                W61  Altamont, NY                    32:49 
   74  2902  Lamb, Edesse               W25  Troy, NY                        33:03 
   75  2804  Connors, Amanda            W30  Voorheesville, NY               33:18 
   76  2914  Farrell, Grace             W57  Albany, NY                      33:51 
   77  2854  Carpenter, Alice           W66  Delmar, NY                      34:34 
   78  2864  Mahar, Diane               W53  Castleton, NY                   35:33 
   79  2913  Palow, Carrie              W35  Berne, NY                       35:54 
   80  2852  Della Rocco, Tony          M32  Saratoga Springs, NY            35:55 
   81  2867  McCarthy, Lezah            W38  Delmar, NY                      36:08 
   82  2862  McCarthy, Josey             W5  Delmar, NY                      36:08 
   83  2868  McCarthy, Michael          M38  Delmar, NY                      36:14 
   84  2870  McCarthy, Zoey             W10  Delmar, NY                      36:14 
   85  2815  Israel, James              M71  Brooklyn, NY                    36:17 
   86  2812  Hein, Joseph               M66  Altamont, NY                    36:32 
   87  2887  June, Audry                W49  Coeymans, NY                    36:55 
   88  2813  Henson, Kathryn            W57  East Greenbush, NY              37:08 
   89  2908  Bauman, Sandra             W51  Glen Rock, NJ                   37:16 
   90  2842  Gardner, Heather           W30  Altamont, NY                    37:27 
   91  2903  Finke, Kyle                M27  Delmar, NY                      37:27 
   92  2894  Relyea, Dana               W29  Dillon, MT                      37:31 
   93  2897  Mahler, Alicia             W30  Schenectady, NY                 37:32 
   94  2890  Vavasour, John             M67  Albany, NY                      38:42 
   95  2829  Pris, Lexi                 W11  Altamont, NY                    39:02 
   96  2880  Mack, Henry                 M4  Albany, NY                      39:02 
   97  2877  Mack, Evan                 M35  Albany, NY                      39:06 
   98  2855  Johnston, Nancy            W70  Ballston Lake, NY               39:12 
   99  2830  Pris, Suzy                 W40  Altamont, NY                    39:15 
  100  2869  Cameron, Ashley            W23  Delmar, NY                      40:04 
  101  2817  Kelly, Joe                 M83  Menands, NY                     40:27 
  102  2875  Mack, Carter                M7  Albany, NY                      41:07 
  103  2909  Coryell, Barbara           W49  Ravena, NY                      41:09 
  104  2876  Mack, Kristin              W34  Albany, NY                      41:10 
  105  2883  Martin, Jill               W49  Berne, NY                       41:53 
  106  2873  Martin, Sarah              W18  Berne, NY                       41:53 
  107  2892  Mack, Edward               M77  Bonita Springs, FL              42:24 
  108  2822  Madison, Daniel            M53  Altamont, NY                    42:25 
  109  2919  Ricketson, Bob             M71  Coxsackie, NY                   43:10 
  110  2810  Gundlach, Eileen           W79  Howes Cave, NY                  43:36 
  111  2837  Strobeck, Thomas           M67  Catskill, NY                    43:51 
  112  2811  Gundlach, Richard          M84  Howes Cave, NY                  44:01 
  113  2918  Turjesen, Jennifer         W40  Albany, NY                      48:18 
 
 
 



  
Age Groups 
 
======================================================================= 
    Name                 Sex/Age City/State               Time 
======================================================================= 
Overall Results Women 5000 Run 
  1 Fitzmaurice, Tess        W13 Greenville, NY           21:05 
  2 Murphy, Erin             W36 Albany, NY               22:15 
  3 Peterson, Dana           W45 Voorheesville, NY        23:09 
 
Overall Results Men 5000 Run 
  1 Valvo, Noah              M17 Delanson, NY             18:48 
  2 Becker, Lukus            M19 Berne, NY                19:20 
  3 Sears, Ben               M32 Albany, NY               19:53 
 
 
Women's Results 
 
1-12 Results  
  1 Puzulis, Michelle        W12 East Berne, NY           24:53 
  2 McCarthy, Josey           W5 Delmar, NY               36:08 
  3 McCarthy, Zoey           W10 Delmar, NY               36:14 
  4 Pris, Lexi               W11 Altamont, NY             39:02 
 
13-19 Results  
  1 Rohan, Meaghan           W16 East Durham, NY          24:47 
  2 Forman, Sarah            W19 Altamont, NY             25:22 
  3 Mahar, Abigail           W13 Castleton, NY            30:08 
  4 Martin, Sarah            W18 Berne, NY                41:53 
 
20-29 Results  
  1 Darby, Ashley            W29 Schenectady, NY          31:09 
  2 Lamb, Edesse             W25 Troy, NY                 33:03 
  3 Relyea, Dana             W29 Dillon, MT               37:31 
  4 Cameron, Ashley          W23 Delmar, NY               40:04 
 
30-39 Results  
  1 Ray, Beth                W35 Guilderland, NY          24:32 
  2 Anderson, Lauren         W34 Albany, NY               26:02 
  3 Quinn, Tracey            W32 Delanson, NY             26:15 
  4 Diamond, Melanie         W39 Delanson, NY             27:52 
  5 Hess, AnnMarie           W37 Albany, NY               28:32 
  6 Terrell, Jenny           W32 East Berne, NY           29:12 
  7 Moran, Heather           W31 Duanesburg, NY           29:29 
  8 Washco, Melissa          W34 Menands, NY              29:34 
  9 Wright, Amy              W38 Berne, NY                29:42 
 10 Connors, Amanda          W30 Voorheesville, NY        33:18 
 11 Palow, Carrie            W35 Berne, NY                35:54 
 12 McCarthy, Lezah          W38 Delmar, NY               36:08 
 13 Gardner, Heather         W30 Altamont, NY             37:27 
 14 Mahler, Alicia           W30 Schenectady, NY          37:32 
 15 Mack, Kristin            W34 Albany, NY               41:10 
 
40-49 Results  
  1 Murray, Tara             W42 Delmar, NY               26:03 
  2 Sornberger, Kacey        W41 Albany, NY               26:17 
  3 Legg-Rubinger, Catherine W45 Tannersville, NY         26:29 
  4 Rosenthal, Laura         W41 Schoharie, NY            30:48 
  5 Serafini, Amanda         W45 Nassau, NY               31:48 
  6 Jaskolka, Jennifer       W43 Ravena, NY               32:22 
  7 Rothaupt, Debra          W49 Niskayuna, NY            32:32 
  8 June, Audry              W49 Coeymans, NY             36:55 
  9 Pris, Suzy               W40 Altamont, NY             39:15 
 10 Coryell, Barbara         W49 Ravena, NY               41:09 



  
 11 Martin, Jill             W49 Berne, NY                41:53 
 12 Turjesen, Jennifer       W40 Albany, NY               48:18 
 
50-59 Results  
  1 Pignetti, Sherri         W53 Cohoes, NY               27:12 
  2 Cook, Anne               W52 Berne, NY                29:23 
  3 Gundlach, Elisabeth      W54 Schenectady, NY          29:37 
  4 Charlebois, Donna        W58 East Berne, NY           32:47 
  5 Farrell, Grace           W57 Albany, NY               33:51 
  6 Mahar, Diane             W53 Castleton, NY            35:33 
  7 Henson, Kathryn          W57 East Greenbush, NY       37:08 
  8 Bauman, Sandra           W51 Glen Rock, NJ            37:16 
 
60-69 Results  
  1 Cornick, Terry           W62 Queensbury, NY           29:51 
  2 Marre, Valerie           W63 Albany, NY               30:58 
  3 Kaye, Marie              W61 Altamont, NY             32:24 
  4 Klim, Susan              W61 Altamont, NY             32:49 
  5 Carpenter, Alice         W66 Delmar, NY               34:34 
 
70-79 Results  
  1 Johnston, Nancy          W70 Ballston Lake, NY        39:12 
  2 Gundlach, Eileen         W79 Howes Cave, NY           43:36 
 
 
 
Men's Results 
 
 
1-12 Results  
  1 Pris, Tom                M12 Altamont, NY             27:37 
  2 McCarthy, Myles           M8 Delmar, NY               30:20 
  3 Mack, Henry               M4 Albany, NY               39:02 
  4 Mack, Carter              M7 Albany, NY               41:07 
 
13-19 Results  
  1 Allen, Alexander         M16 Guilderland, NY          20:37 
  2 Pappalau, Ryan           M17 Berne, NY                23:30 
  3 Neal, Michael            M15 Slingerlands, NY         25:45 
  4 Ellis, Brian             M19 Hannacroix, NY           26:39 
  5 Rivers, Corey            M19 Schenectady, NY          27:54 
  6 Kenyon, Justin           M18 Burnt Hills, NY          29:44 
  7 Rothaupt, Jack           M13 Niskayuna, NY            29:48 
 
20-29 Results  
  1 Wilcox, Tyler            M25 Albany, NY               20:28 
  2 Long, David              M26 Albany, NY               20:47 
  3 Leavitt, Christopher     M28 Schenectady, NY          22:32 
  4 DiStefano, Keith         M28 Albany, NY               24:26 
  5 Riley, Colin             M29 Niskayuna, NY            27:10 
  6 Becker, Benjamin         M22 Berne, NY                30:02 
  7 Finke, Kyle              M27 Delmar, NY               37:27 
 
30-39 Results  
  1 Crawford, Evan           M32 Fairfax, VA              22:29 
  2 Gerard, Christopher      M37 Albany, NY               23:07 
  3 Bennett, Tom             M31 Altamont, NY             23:19 
  4 King, Dayton             M37 Gloversville, NY         25:51 
  5 Della Rocco, Tony        M32 Unattached               35:55 
  6 McCarthy, Michael        M38 Delmar, NY               36:14 
  7 Mack, Evan               M35 Albany, NY               39:06 
 
 
 



  
40-49 Results  
  1 Pris, Andy               M40 Altamont, NY             20:40 
  2 Jablonowski, Tom         M46 Voorheesville, NY        21:46 
  3 Palmer, Chris            M42 Middleburgh, NY          22:36 
  4 Miller, Richard          M45 Cobleskill, NY           22:42 
  5 McCutcheon, Brigham      M43 Altamont, NY             24:37 
  6 McCarthy, John           M44 Albany, NY               24:58 
  7 Joslin, Andrew           M43 Westerlo, NY             25:36 
  8 Denham, Dr. Tom          M48 Delmar, NY               25:41 
 9 Smi, Shane               M42 Berne, NY                29:52 
 
50-59 Results  
  1 Munson, Rick             M59 Prattsville, NY          20:52 
  2 Bajouwa, Haytham         M51 Berne, NY                25:22 
  3 Ellis, Ed                M55 Hannacroix, NY           26:28 
  4 Mahar, Brian             M55 Castleton, NY            28:48 
  5 Madison, Daniel          M53 Altamont, NY             42:25 
 
60-69 Results  
  1 Roy, David               M61 Schoharie, NY            20:56 
  2 Tumidajewicz, Chester    M62 Amsterdam, NY            28:02 
  3 Fiore, Jim               M68 Latham, NY               28:47 
  4 Roosa, Darwin            M66 Altamont, NY             30:13 
  5 Gies, Mike               M68 Voorheesville, NY        31:59 
  6 Hein, Joseph             M66 Altamont, NY             36:32 
  7 Vavasour, John           M67 Albany, NY               38:42 
  8 Strobeck, Thomas         M67 Catskill, NY             43:51 
 
70-79 Results  
  1 Hotaling, Jim            M76 Niverville, NY           29:47 
  2 Israel, James            M71 Brooklyn, NY             36:17 
  3 Mack, Edward             M77 Bonita Springs, FL       42:24 
  4 Ricketson, Bob           M71 Coxsackie, NY            43:10 
 
80-99 Results  
  1 Kelly, Joe               M83 Menands, NY              40:27 
  2 Gundlach, Richard        M84 Howes Cave, NY           44:01 
 


